Population by current activity status, status of employment, age, sex and place of usual residence, 2011

SUM
(sex)

SUM (status in employment)

Employees

Own-account workers

Employers

Others (‘Contributing family workers” and ‘Members of producers’ cooperatives’)
Not active

SUM (status in employment)

Employees

Own-account workers

Employers

Others (‘Contributing family workers” and ‘Members of producers’ cooperatives’)
Not active

SUM (status in employment)

Employees

Own-account workers

Employers

Others (‘Contributing family workers” and ‘Members of producers’ cooperatives’)
Not active

Male

Female

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011

status in employment: Including employment status before retirement
Source: Census 2011

Units: Persons 15 years and older

SUM (current
activity status)

37965
33056
1716
1409
451
1333
19727
16645
1238
1051
191
602
18238
16411
478
358
260
731

Employed

25700
23008
1354
1110
228

13966
11996
998
857
115

11734
11012
356
253
113

Unemployed,
have worked
previously

1338
1294
14
14
16

672
653
7
9
3

666
641

13

Unemployed,
never worked

91
91

44

44
47

47

Not
ecomomically
active, retired

5646
4786
262
227
111
260
2407
2031
174
157
24
21
3239
2755
88
70
87
239

Not
ecomomically
active, was a

student

2356
1690
10

5

44
607
1293
919

30
338
1063
771

14
269

Not
ecomomically

active, looking

after home or
family

643
569
22
14
16
22
93
83
7

550
486
15
14
15
20

Not
ecomomically
active, other
reasons

2191
1709
54
39
36
353
1252
963
47
27
18
197
939
746

12
18
156



